
FOOTBALL W C

68 35

DATE:  September 11 403 231

25 16

LOCATION:  Wilson 2 2

11 (129) 15 (142)

Wilson 26 7 7 0 40

Cheltenham 0 7 12 7 26

7-0

14-0

20-0

26-0

33-0

33-7

33-13

40-13

40-19

40-26

WILSON BULLDOGS

Ahmir Welmaker

Austin Valukevich

Brady Kline

Cam Zullinger

Correll Akings

Edison Case

Madyx Gruber

Monty Greer

Nick Fiorini

Tommy Hunsicker 21/27 (291) 2 TD 18 (46) 3 TD

3 (40)

11 (53) 1 TD

2 (16)

1 (17)

1 (10)

2 (8)

6 (173) 2 TD

6 (9) 4 (25)

(C) 81 yard punt return (kick good)

(W) Hunsicker 7 yard run (Rada kick)

2 (6) 4 (10)

PASSING RUSHING RECEIVING FIELD GOALS

SCORING PLAYS

(W) Case 74 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)

(W) Case 34 yard pass from Hunsicker (2 pt no good)

(W) Fiorin 4 yard run (2 pt no good)

(W) Hunsicker 8 yard run (Rada kick)

(C) 45 yard run (kick good)

(C) 89 yard fumble recovery return (kick no good)

(C) 20 yard run (2 pt no good)

(W) Hunsicker 25 yard run (Rada kick)

Total Plays

Total Yards

1st Downs

Turnovers

Penalties


