FOOTBALL

DATE: September 11

LOCATION: Wilson





	W	С
Total Plays	68	35
Total Yards	403	231
1st Downs	25	16
Turnovers	2	2
Penalties	11 (129)	15 (142

Wilson	26	7	7	0	40
Cheltenham	0	7	12	7	26

SCORING PLAYS

(W) Case 74 yard pass from Hunsicker (Rada kick)	7-0
(W) Hunsicker 7 yard run (Rada kick)	14-0
(W) Case 34 yard pass from Hunsicker (2 pt no good)	20-0
(W) Fiorin 4 yard run (2 pt no good)	26-0
(W) Hunsicker 8 yard run (Rada kick)	33-0
(C) 45 yard run (kick good)	33-7
(C) 89 yard fumble recovery return (kick no good)	33-13
(W) Hunsicker 25 yard run (Rada kick)	40-13
(C) 20 yard run (2 pt no good)	40-19
(C) 81 yard punt return (kick good)	40-26

WILSON BULLDOGS	PASSING	RUSHING	RECEIVING	FIELD GOALS
Ahmir Welmaker		2 (6)	4 (10)	
Austin Valukevich			1 (10)	
Brady Kline			2 (16)	
Cam Zullinger			1 (17)	
Correll Akings		6 (9)	4 (25)	
Edison Case			6 (173) 2 TD	
Madyx Gruber			3 (40)	
Monty Greer		2 (8)		
Nick Fiorini		11 (53) 1 TD		
Tommy Hunsicker	21/27 (291) 2 TD	18 (46) 3 TD		